
 

 

CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CIVIL DIVISION 
 
 
In re: 
 
LSI HOLDCO, LLC, 
 

Assignor, 
Case No. 2019-CA-002765 

to        Division L 
 
SONEET KAPILA, 
 

Assignee. 
_________________________________/ 
 

NOTICE OF REJECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY LEASE 
 
 Please take notice that the Assignee, Soneet Kapila of KapilaMukamal, pursuant to Fla. 

Stat. §§ 727.108(5) and 727.110(3), hereby rejects the Lease Agreement dated June 22, 2016 

between LSI HoldCo, LLC and GE HFS, LLC, Lease No. 9871880001, relating to that certain GE 

Optima MR 450w 1.5T GEM ES Silent MRI System (the “Lease”). The Assignee further provides 

the following information in connection with this Notice of Rejection: 

a. Affected Property: GE Optima MR 450w 1.5T GEM ES Silent MRI System 

b. Location of Affected Property: 5332 Avion Park Drive, Tampa, Florida 33607 

c. Person in Possession:  Kevin McCoy 
Karen Fugate 

   KapilaMukamal, LLP 
   (954) 761-11011 
   The Kapila Building 

1000 South Federal Highway, Suite 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316     

   
d. Deadline for Removal: April 3, 2019 

Pursuant to the relief requested in the Assignee’s Motion for Order Authorizing Rejection 

of Equipment Leases and Directing that the Effective Date of Rejection be the Date Notice is Filed, 
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filed on March 15, 2019, the Assignee has requested that the effective date of rejection be the date 

this Notice of Rejection has been filed. Upon the granting of the motion, the effective date of 

rejection will be March 19, 2019. 

Dated: March 19, 2019 

/s/ Matthew B. Hale   
Harley E. Riedel (FBN 183628) 
Edward J. Peterson (FBN 0014612) 
Matthew B. Hale (FBN 0110600) 
Stichter, Riedel, Blain & Postler, P.A. 
110 E. Madison Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Telephone: (813) 229-0144 
Facsimile: (813) 229-1811 
Email: hriedel@srbp.com; epeterson@srbp.com 
 mhale@srbp.com  
Counsel for Assignee 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing has been sent by either the Court’s Eportal 
noticing system, electronic mail, or U.S. mail on this 19th day of March, 2019 to: 
 
GE HFS, LLC 
Attn: Operations Dept. 
20225 Watertower Blvd. 
Brookfield. WI 53045 
 
Highwoods Realty Limited Partnership 
Attn: Lease Administrator 
3111 W. Dr. MLK Blvd., #300 
Tampa, FL  33607 
 
Highwoods Realty Limited Partnership 
3100 Smoketree Court 
Suite 600 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
 
Highwoods Realty Limited Partnership 
c/o Eric E. Ludin, Esq. 
5235 16th Street North 
Saint Petersburg, FL 33703 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Toby Gerber, Esquire 
toby.gerber@nortonrosefulbright.com  
Counsel for Texas Capital Bank,  
as Administrative Agent 
 
Lara Fernandez, Esquire 
lfernandez@trenam.com  
Counsel for Texas Capital Bank,  
as Administrative Agent 
 
Jennifer Altman, Esquire 
jennifer.altman@pillsburylaw.com  
Counsel for Joe Samuel Bailey, et al. 
 
Kenneth Mather, Esquire 
kmather@gunster.com  
Counsel for Joe Samuel Bailey, et al. 
 
Stuart Markman, Esquire 
smarkman@kmf-law.com  
Counsel for Joe Samuel Bailey, et al. 
 
Nicole Greenblatt, Esquire 
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com  
Counsel for Assignors 

 
 
 
 
/s/ Edward J. Peterson   
Edward J. Peterson 


